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2024 - 2025 KAEOP Executive Board
The ballots have been counted and
below are your 2024 - 2025 KAEOP

Executive Board members!!

President: Cherie Anderson 

Vice President, Programs: Mary
Alice Means

Vice President, Membership: 
Stacy Nava



2024 - 2025 KAEOP Executive Board

Treasurer: Connie Vargas

Secretary: Lorri Kilby, CEOE



2023-2024 BOSSES’ LUNCHEON 
On April 11, 2024 KAEOP had its annual Bosses’ Luncheon
at the Kern Agricultural Pavilion. The afternoon was filled

with delicious food, networking, student scholarship
winners, administrator and office professional of the year

awards, and exciting raffles.    



KAEOP 2024 STUDENT
SCHOLARSHIP WINNERS

This year KAEOP awarded two well deserving students with a
$1,000 scholarship made possible by KAEOP and a generous

donation to KAEOP made by Chevron in collaboration with
Steve Sanders, Chief of Staff of Kern County Superintendent

of Schools.    

Pictured above Elsa Flores, Scholarships
Co-Chairman and William Rivera, from

Cesar Chavez High School 

Pictured above Elsa Flores,
Scholarships Co-Chairman and Diana
Ramos, from McFarland High School 



Administrator of the Year & Office
Professional of the Year Award Winners

David Stricker, Executive
Director of Expanded Learning
and Community Partnership at

Standard School District,
receiving the 2024 Administrator

of the Year Award 

Leslie Branson, Administrative
Assistant/Business Manager at

South Fork Union School
District, receiving the 2024

Office Professional of the Year
Award  



1st Place: Rosabella Mosqueda, 5th Grade, John L. Prueitt Elementary School
2nd Place: Ryker Huens, 5th Grade, Olive Drive Elementary School

2023 - 2024 STUDENT POSTER CONTEST  
WINNERS

K - 2nd Grade Division Winners 
1st Place: Nora Vargas, 2nd Grade, Bailey Elementary School

2nd Place: Matias Valencia, 1st Grade, James A. Forest Elementary School

3rd - 4th Grade Division Winners

1st Place: Paris Sanchez, 4th Grade, Teresa Burke Elementary School 
2nd Place: Ylliani Castillo, 4th Grade, Teresa Burke Elementary School

3rd Place: Roslinda Torres, 4th Grade, Teresa Burke Elementary School

5th - 6th Grade Division 



KAEOP Executive Board and Committees meet the fourth
Thursday of every month at 5:15 p.m. except for the months of

July and August. Please join us at any meeting to discuss
community activities and events. We value your input.

 

Cherie Anderson, President                                                                                         chanderson@kern.org
Mary Alice Means, Vice President, Programs; Community Involvement                       mameans@kern.org
Stacy Nava, Vice President, Membership; Awards Chairman                           snava@standardschools.net
Lorri Kilby, CEOE Secretary, Inspiration                                                                               lokilby@kern.org
Connie Vargas, Treasurer                                                                                                covargas@kern.org
Elena Perez, Immediate Past President, Ways & Means Chairman                                   elperez@kern.org 
Elsa Flores, Scholarships                                                                                                   elflores@kern.org
Anna Espinoza, Scholarships                                                                                      anespinoza@kern.org 
Cristina Valenzuela, Poster Contest                                                                          crvalenzuela@kern.org
Mollie Montgomery , Bosses Luncheon                                                               momontgomery@kern.org 
Rudy Noriega, Newsletter                                                                                              ronoriega@kern.org 
Natalie Lucas, Website Coordinator                                                                                 nalucas@kern.org 
Kathy Ramos, CEOE Nominations; Historian                                                            kgranny49@gmail.com

2023 - 2024 KAEOP Board Members

Date:                                            

February 22, 2024                           
March 21, 2024                              
April 25, 2024                                  
May 23, 2024                                                
June 13, 2024                                

Meeting Location:

City Centre - 1C
City Centre - 1C
City Centre - 1C
City Centre - 1C
City Centre - 1C

Time: 

5:15pm - 7:30pm
5:00pm - 7:30pm
5:15pm - 7:30pm
5:00pm - 7:30pm

 5:00pm - 7:30pm 

2023 - 2024 Board Meeting Dates 


